The CRA shall pay, and the CONTRACTOR shall accept, as full and complete payment for the Contractor’s 

timely performance of its obligations, labor, materials, equipment, or any costs associated with Contractor’s 

full performance of this Construction Contract hereunder, the fixed price of Four Hundred Twenty-Six 

Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-One Dollars and 71/100 Cents ($426,771.71), which shall be fixed 

and firm during the performance of this Agreement, including the costs of labor, materials, equipment, and 

any costs associated with CONTRACTOR’S full performance regardless of any and all price increases, 

except for any change orders or variations which must meet the prior approval and authorization of the